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19,04 Imanol Zorroza VW Golf GTI 19801 Xabier ZorrozaBCR 22 0,9 12

24,02 Asier Santamaria VW Golf GTI 19822 Joseba MaciasBCR 22 1,1 7

30,01 Manu Bilbao Porsche 911 SC 19793 Jose Luis Ruiz de EginoBCR 22 1,4 4

36,05 Martin Cubillo Renault 5 Turbo 19824 Txema ForondaRPMV 22 1,6 4

74,023 Asier Gutierrez Opel Kadett GTE 19845 Iñaki PeraitaZamudio Racing 22 3,4 1

83,027 Mikel Elvira Peugeot 309 GTI 19916 Mikel Arzoz 22 3,8 2

86,020 Javier Corchon BMW 325ix 19877 Javier VallejoBizkaia Car 22 3,9 1

105,026 Rober Fernandez Seat 1430 FU 19748 Oscar HerreroMungia Racing 22 4,8 3

181,09 Jose Miguel Garcia VW Golf GTI 19899 Jon Negu GarciaNervion 22 8,2 0

184,016 Atharratz Garcia Renault 5 GT Turbo 198810 Erlantz GarciaZamudio Racing 22 8,4 0

240,07 Aitor Arandia VW Golf GTI 198511 Zugaitz DañobeitiaZamudio Racing 22 10,9 4

262,015 Cristhian De La Riva Ford Sierra XR4i 199012 Jon Ander De La FuenteNervion 22 11,9 1

301,022 Ander Astiazaran BMW 325i 198813 Iñaki AguirreRACVN 22 13,7 0

305,021 Borja Ramirez BMW 325i 198714 Roberto CarazoNervion 22 13,9 2

313,010 Koldobika Paniagua VW Golf GTI II 198915 Unai UrrestizalaZamudio Racing 22 14,2 2

470,017 Xabier Ituarte BMW 323 198316 Unai FloresEibar 22 21,4 1

541,012 Argoitz Otadui BMW 320i 198717 Irati LlonaMungia Racing 22 24,6 2

1.038,019 Jon Arrillaga BMW 320i 198918 Jon AramburuRACVN 22 47,2 0

1.807,024 Alberto Elordui VW Golf GTI 16 v 198719 Ignacio BañaresMungia Racing 22 82,1 0

Retirado6 Luis Santamaria Seat 124 197720 Jose BarandaBCR 11 30,5 2

Retirado8 Alfredo Knörr Porche 911 T 196821 Jose Javier AtinAlava Car 11 56,8 0

Retirado3 Ibai Aguirre Ford Escort MK I 197022 Ander GineaBCR 11 83,7 1

Retirado18 Isaac Ramirez BMW 320i 198723 Txema RamirezNervion 11 140,7 0

Excluido25 Iñigo Arteche Citroen AX Sport 198824 Andoni ArtecheNervion 22 38,1 0
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105,026 Rober Fernandez Seat 1430 FU 19741 Oscar HerreroMungia Racing 22 4,8 3

Retirado8 Alfredo Knörr Porche 911 T 19682 Jose Javier AtinAlava Car 11 56,8 0

Retirado3 Ibai Aguirre Ford Escort MK I 19703 Ander GineaBCR 11 83,7 1
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19,04 Imanol Zorroza VW Golf GTI 19801 Xabier ZorrozaBCR 22 0,9 12

24,02 Asier Santamaria VW Golf GTI 19822 Joseba MaciasBCR 22 1,1 7

30,01 Manu Bilbao Porsche 911 SC 19793 Jose Luis Ruiz de EginoBCR 22 1,4 4

36,05 Martin Cubillo Renault 5 Turbo 19824 Txema ForondaRPMV 22 1,6 4

Retirado6 Luis Santamaria Seat 124 19775 Jose BarandaBCR 11 30,5 2
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83,027 Mikel Elvira Peugeot 309 GTI 19911 Mikel Arzoz 22 3,8 2

181,09 Jose Miguel Garcia VW Golf GTI 19892 Jon Negu GarciaNervion 22 8,2 0

184,016 Atharratz Garcia Renault 5 GT Turbo 19883 Erlantz GarciaZamudio Racing 22 8,4 0

262,015 Cristhian De La Riva Ford Sierra XR4i 19904 Jon Ander De La FuenteNervion 22 11,9 1

301,022 Ander Astiazaran BMW 325i 19885 Iñaki AguirreRACVN 22 13,7 0

305,021 Borja Ramirez BMW 325i 19876 Roberto CarazoNervion 22 13,9 2

541,012 Argoitz Otadui BMW 320i 19877 Irati LlonaMungia Racing 22 24,6 2

1.038,019 Jon Arrillaga BMW 320i 19898 Jon AramburuRACVN 22 47,2 0

Retirado18 Isaac Ramirez BMW 320i 19879 Txema RamirezNervion 11 140,7 0

Excluido25 Iñigo Arteche Citroen AX Sport 198810 Andoni ArtecheNervion 22 38,1 0
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